
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

05 

19 

95 

55 

8 

5 

4 

67 

84 

27 

72 

42 

48 

63 

2 

44 

59 

63x 

65 

68 

69 

71 

80 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

2 

11 

12 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

ITA 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

ITA 

SMT 

SMT 

T4 

ITS 

ITR 

T2 

ITA 

T2 

ITS 

T3 

T4 

Name 

Jason Knuteson 

Justin Elder 

Marc Abernethy 

James Simaras 

Tony Fornetti 

James Berlin 

Kyle Greenhill 

Darrin DeVault 

Eric Pratt 

Chris Girgenti 

Michael Thomae 

Greg Youngdahl 

John Iwata 

Colt Roberts 

Tom Daly 

Glen Wilson 

Travis Duvall 

Bill Collins 

Don Melvin 

Matt Slavens 

Jude Rudder 

Connor Slavens 

John DeRosia 

Region 

CFR 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

WMR 

LOL 

CHI 

IND 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

LOL 

SILR 

LOL 

STL 

GtRv 

SILR 

GtRv 

Milw 

Hometown 

Danville IN 

Lakeville MN 

Elm Grove WI 

Lisbon WI 

Kentwood MI 

Savage MN 

Mundelein IL 

Mooresville IN 

Rockford IL 

Wilmette IL 

Wauwatosa WI 

Faribault MN 

Oshkosh WI 

Naperville IL 

MINNENTONKA MN 

Saint Paul MN 

Saint Louis MO 

Saint Paul MN 

Eureka MO 

Davenport IA 

Saint Louis MO 

Davenport IA 

Dousman wi 

Member_ID 

331892 

259510 

328359 

191391 

449611 

479504 

395683 

338642 

452782 

337895 

418729 

170398 

386296 

377300 

243691 

456028 

468226 

483548 

350603 

437026 

225882 

499109 

378785 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Nissan 200sx SE-R 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Volkswagen Golf GTI 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Mazda Miata 

Porsche 997 

Nissan 240 

BMW 330ci 

Mazda MX-5 

Best Tm 

3:08.956 

3:10.438 

3:22.366 

3:23.260 

3:24.202 

3:24.395 

3:26.118 

3:26.260 

3:28.836 

3:32.824 

3:34.859 

3:35.880 

3:36.487 

3:36.604 

Sponsor 

Roger Knuteson / Stewart Racing 

SunDrop Citrus Soda 

A Bomb Motorsports 

Superior Business Solutions www.inkonit.com 

NextRev Motorsports  Patience Metal Fabrication  Eden Prairie Nissan 

MOM  THANK HER!!! 

DeVault Autobody 

Advanced Autosports/Eric Pratt Law Firm  P.C. 

Advanced Autosport 

Advanced Autosports 

Greg Youngdahl 

Advanced Autosports / Cindy Iwata 

Dog House Racing 

Luther Westside VW/BFGoodrich 

Group W LLc 

Interstate Truck Driving School 

Fall-Line Motorsports/Hoosier Tires 

PFM Racing 

Fall line Motorsports 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Revised to change the driver name for Car 5 

Printed: 8/20/2016 9:41:55 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Dave Kircher 

Event Chief Steward - Bev Heilicher 

Chicago Region At Road America 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Sanction 16-RQ-4026-S  Group 1 - Sat 

G1Q1 Official=B-Spec, T2-4, ITA-C, ITJ,R,S, SMT, SM5, S944, SMG 

Qualifying started at 7:59:43 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/20/2016 08:00 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Sat REVISED Official Grid

Posted 9:30



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

No. 

68 

19 

4 

84 

95 

5 

8 

67 

27 

55 

63 

42 

48 

72 

05 

71 

Class 

T2 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

ITA 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

ITA 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

T3 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

2 

10 

11 

12 

1 

Name 

Matt Slavens 

Justin Elder 

Kyle Greenhill 

Eric Pratt 

Marc Abernethy 

James Berlin 

Tony Fornetti 

Darrin DeVault 

Chris Girgenti 

James Simaras 

Colt Roberts 

Greg Youngdahl 

John Iwata 

Michael Thomae 

Jason Knuteson 

Connor Slavens 

Hometown

Davenport IA 

Lakeville MN 

Mundelein IL 

Rockford IL 

Elm Grove WI 

Savage MN 

Kentwood MI 

Mooresville IN 

Wilmette IL 

Lisbon WI 

Naperville IL 

Faribault MN 

Oshkosh WI 

Wauwatosa WI 

Danville IN 

Davenport IA 

Region 

GtRv 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

WMR 

IND 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

CFR 

GtRv 

Member_ID 

437026 

259510 

395683 

452782 

328359 

479504 

449611 

338642 

337895 

191391 

377300 

170398 

386296 

418729 

331892 

499109 

Make-Model 

Porsche 997 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Nissan 200sx SE-R 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

BMW 330ci 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

12 

10 

Best Tm 

2:30.644 

2:45.911 

2:47.500 

2:47.626 

2:47.735 

2:49.238 

2:48.620 

2:50.701 

2:50.592 

2:52.948 

2:53.061 

2:53.202 

2:53.962 

2:56.712 

2:45.901 

3:17.743 

Sponsor 

Fall-Line Motorsports/Hoosier Tires

SunDrop Citrus Soda 

MOM  THANK HER!!! 

Advanced Autosports/Eric Pratt Law Firm P.C.

A Bomb Motorsports 

NextRev Motorsports  Patience Metal Fabrication Eden Prairie Nissan

Superior Business Solutions www.inkonit.com

DeVault Autobody 

Advanced Autosport 

Dog House Racing 

Greg Youngdahl 

Advanced Autosports / Cindy Iwata

Advanced Autosports 

Roger Knuteson / Stewart Racing

Fall line Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race Duration 31:15.641 

Car #8 moved to position 7 per visual scoring  

Car 05 moved to last in class per chief steward - GCR 9.1.7 

Printed: 8/20/2016 1:57:03 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Dave Kircher 

Event Chief Steward - Bev Heilicher 

Chicago Region At Road America 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2:06.404 

Avg. Speed 

93.234 

Best Lap Tm 

2:30.644 

Best Speed 

96.737 

Best Lap by 

68 - Matt Slavens 

Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Sanction 16-RQ-4026-S  Group 1 - Sat 

G1R1=B-Spec, T2-4, ITA-C, ITJ,R,S, SMT, SM5, S944, SMG 

Race (12 Laps) started at 12:23:14 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/20/2016 12:22 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Sat Official Race

Posted 1:50



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

33 

22 

41 

03 

55 

66 

96 

99 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F5 

FV 

FF 

CFF 

FF 

Name 

Jeffrey Bartz 

Tazio Stefanelli 

Jon Jeffords 

Darrel Greening 

Jeff Hennessy 

Bryce Engelhart 

Bob Flemming 

Alan Murray 

Region 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

LOL 

Hometown 

Plymouth WI 

Elkhorn WI 

Hartford WI 

Fond du Lac WI 

Chicago IL 

Madison WI 

Neenah WI 

Monticello MN 

Member_ID 

105156_4 

499339 

352354 

191044 

382637 

484490 

433495 

67322 

Make-Model 

Van Diemen Van Deimen

Reynard Reynard FF 

Swift DB-1 

Red Devil BR-2K2 

Mysterian 

Van Diemen RF98K 

Tiga FFA 

Swift DB-1 

Best Tm 

3:39.490 

3:42.435 

3:59.031 

Sponsor 

Rhine Auto Subway JDL  KMR Pure Energy Racing

Elvis Racing Team 

Pro Motorsports 

Hennessy Motorsports 

Gary Page  Bill Barnard  Engelhart Racing

Lindstrand Motorsports Inc. 

Murray Motorsports 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Car 03 was on track but did not complete a lap 

Printed: 8/20/2016 9:42:30 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Dave Kircher 

Event Chief Steward - Bev Heilicher 

Chicago Region At Road America 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Sanction 16-RQ-4026-S  Group 2 - Sat 

G2Q1=FF, CFF, FST, FV, F5 

Qualifying started at 8:34:28 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/20/2016 08:35 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Sat Official Grid

Posted 9:45



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

22 

96 

41 

66 

33 

03 

Class 

FF 

CFF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F5 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Tazio Stefanelli 

Bob Flemming 

Jon Jeffords 

Bryce Engelhart 

Jeffrey Bartz 

Darrel Greening 

Hometown 

Elkhorn WI 

Neenah WI 

Hartford WI 

Madison WI 

Plymouth WI 

Fond du Lac WI 

Region 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Member_ID 

499339 

433495 

352354 

484490 

105156_4 

191044 

Make-Model 

Reynard Reynard FF 

Tiga FFA 

Swift DB-1 

Van Diemen RF98K 

Van Diemen Van Deimen 

Red Devil BR-2K2 

Laps 

10 

8 

4 

10 

Best Tm 

3:15.112 

3:47.829 

3:19.252 

3:01.832 

Sponsor 

Lindstrand Motorsports Inc. 

Elvis Racing Team 

Gary Page  Bill Barnard  Engelhart Racing 

Rhine Auto Subway JDL  KMR Pure Energy Racing 

Pro Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Declared rain race during pace lap. Cars 03 & 33 presented for the 1st pace lap but not the restart. 

Car 03 and 33 came out on pace lap but did not complete a lap REVISED results to mark these as DNS 

race Duration 31:25.748 - Car 66 moved to last in class per steward GCR 9.1.1.B.17 

Printed: 8/25/2016 11:49:46 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Dave Kircher 

Event Chief Steward - Bev Heilicher 

Chicago Region At Road America 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2 Laps 

Avg. Speed 

71.653 

Best Lap Tm 

3:01.832 

Best Speed 

80.144 

Best Lap by 

66 - Bryce Engelhart 

Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Sanction 16-RQ-4026-S  Group 2 - Sat 

G2R1=FF, CFF, FST, FV, F5 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 13:43:03 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/20/2016 13:43 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

REVISED OFFICIAL Race 
Posted 11:00 Aug 25



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

47 

44 

40 

86 

8 

71 

15 

18 

73 

84 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

EP 

Spec E46 

AS 

GT1 

AS 

SPO 

Name 

Mark Boden 

Greg Palmer 

Richard Ruckh 

Patrick Utt 

Aaron P Johnson 

Connor Slavens 

Matt Jensen 

Paul Musschoot 

Scott Sanda 

Richard Rosenmerkel 

Region 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

IND 

GtRv 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

Hometown 

Buffalo Grove IL 

Colgate WI 

Wheaton IL 

Riverview FL 

Bangalore KA 

Davenport IA 

River Hills WI 

Marengo IL 

Western Springs IL 

Franklin WI 

Member_ID 

266025_1 

498737 

322875 

459856 

310579 

499109 

376388 

281155 

215450_1 

44819 

Make-Model 

Porsche 997 GT3 Cup 

Maserati Granturismo GT4 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Honda S2000 

BMW 330ci 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Cadillac CTSV 

Pontiac trans-am 

Best Tm 

2:48.265 

3:08.557 

3:39.781 

3:43.369 

3:57.780 

4:13.062 

Sponsor 

None as yet 

RaceQuip 

HPD  Hoosier 

Fall line Motorsports 

C+P/ Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

Tro Manufacturing 

randys check book 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 8/20/2016 10:08:56 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Dave Kircher 

Event Chief Steward - Bev Heilicher 

Chicago Region At Road America 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Sanction 16-RQ-4026-S  Group 3 - Sat 

G3Q1 Official =GT1-3, GTA, EP, AS, T1, ITE1, SPO, Spec E46 

Qualifying started at 9:09:41 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/20/2016 09:10 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Sat Official Grid

Posted10:15



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

No. 

47 

44 

73 

15 

40 

8 

71 

86 

Class 

GT2 

GT2 

AS 

AS 

GT2 

EP 

Spec E46 

GT1 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

1 

Name 

Mark Boden 

Greg Palmer 

Scott Sanda 

Matt Jensen 

Richard Ruckh 

Aaron P Johnson 

Connor Slavens 

Patrick Utt 

Hometown 

Buffalo Grove IL 

Colgate WI 

Western Springs IL 

River Hills WI 

Wheaton IL 

Bangalore KA 

Davenport IA 

Riverview FL 

Region 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

IND 

GtRv 

Milw 

Member_ID 

266025_1 

498737 

215450_1 

376388 

322875 

310579 

499109 

459856 

Make-Model 

Porsche 997 GT3 Cup 

Maserati Granturismo GT4 

Cadillac CTSV 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Honda S2000 

BMW 330ci 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Laps 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

9 

Best Tm 

2:24.842 

2:43.900 

2:37.490 

2:41.616 

2:45.555 

2:57.167 

3:02.656 

3:08.398 

Sponsor 

Tro Manufacturing 

None as yet 

HPD  Hoosier 

Fall line Motorsports 

RaceQuip 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (3:02.656) for Spec E46 by Connor Slavens. 

Race Duration 30:11.751 

Printed: 8/20/2016 3:25:39 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Dave Kircher 

Event Chief Steward - Bev Heilicher 

Chicago Region At Road America 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

96.522 

Best Lap Tm 

2:24.842 

Best Speed 

100.612 

Best Lap by 

47 - Mark Boden 

Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Sanction 16-RQ-4026-S  Group 3 - Sat 

G3R1=GT1-3, GTA, EP, AS, T1, ITE1, SPO, Spec E46 

Race (12 Laps) started at 14:30:11 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/20/2016 14:30 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Sat Official Race

Posted 3:40



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

No. 

15 

10 

13 

74 

31 

21 

6 

19 

72 

47 

36 

8 

02 

77 

23 

06 

88 

73 

33 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

9 

8 

9 

10 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

Name 

Rick Bartuska 

Robert Mumm 

Martin Wiedenhoeft 

Doug Schumacher 

David Schaal 

Jason Kubasak 

Peter Jankovskis 

Steven Greenhill 

Fred Sasser 

William Douglas 

Craig Blackwell 

Owen Coon 

Steve Nekich 

Sven Mueller 

Craig Wheatley 

Dave Tatge 

Rob Wilke 

Michael Pesch 

John L. Brown Jr 

Region 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

Iowa 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

IND 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

LOL 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

LOL 

Hometown 

Barrington IL 

Hales Corners WI 

Menomonee Falls WI 

Cedar Rapids IA 

Saint Paul MN 

Trout Valley IL 

Lisle IL 

Mundelein IL 

Park Ridge IL 

Appleton WI 

Carmel IN 

Livingston MT 

Milwaukee WI 

Saint Paul MN 

White Bear Lk MN 

Prospect Heights IL 

Eden Prairie MN 

Morton IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Member_ID 

314816_1 

135000 

352618 

42803 

346504 

473196 

337818 

395672 

30887 

111918 

495349 

425502 

247963_1 

495661 

497626 

444834 

498298 

440908 

420824 

Make-Model 

SCCA SRF Gen3 

SCCA SRF Gen3 

SCCA SRF Gen3 

SCCA SRF Gen3 

SCCA SRF Gen3 

SCCA SRF Gen3 

SCCA SRF Gen3 

SCCA SRF Gen3 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF Gen3 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

Best Tm 

2:53.251 

2:55.083 

2:59.009 

2:59.991 

3:00.245 

3:00.454 

3:01.901 

3:02.972 

3:03.984 

3:04.420 

3:04.582 

3:04.653 

3:04.807 

3:05.274 

3:05.355 

3:08.737 

3:08.849 

3:15.263 

3:15.333 

Sponsor 

M/K Industries  Mundelein 

"Lucky Tiger ""Look Good...Get Lucky""" 

ISPros Inc. 

Lindell Motorsports / RaceSuitRental 

D+S Communications/Internet Pros/Mako Networks 

Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 

Elite Autosport 

Chicago Freight Car Leasing Co 

Racer For Christ 

Yellowstone TroutScout/Elite AutoSports 

in memory of my brother Dan 

Lindell Motorsports 

Lindell Motorsports 

Elite Autosport 

Lindell Motorsports 

Tro Manufacturing 

Lindell Motorsports 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 8/20/2016 10:40:32 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Dave Kircher 

Event Chief Steward - Bev Heilicher 

Chicago Region At Road America 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Sanction 16-RQ-4026-S  Group 4 - Sat 

G4Q1 Official=SRF, SRF3 

Qualifying started at 9:49:28 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/20/2016 09:50 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Sat Official Grid

Posted 10:50



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

15 

21 

31 

13 

19 

6 

74 

8 

36 

06 

72 

47 

77 

73 

88 

02 

23 

33 

10 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

2 

8 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

DNS 

Name 

Rick Bartuska 

Jason Kubasak 

David Schaal 

Martin Wiedenhoeft 

Steven Greenhill 

Peter Jankovskis 

Doug Schumacher 

Owen Coon 

Craig Blackwell 

Dave Tatge 

Fred Sasser 

William Douglas 

Sven Mueller 

Michael Pesch 

Rob Wilke 

Steve Nekich 

Craig Wheatley 

John L. Brown Jr 

Robert Mumm 

Hometown 

Barrington IL 

Trout Valley IL 

Saint Paul MN 

Menomonee Falls WI 

Mundelein IL 

Lisle IL 

Cedar Rapids IA 

Livingston MT 

Carmel IN 

Prospect Heights IL 

Park Ridge IL 

Appleton WI 

Saint Paul MN 

Morton IL 

Eden Prairie MN 

Milwaukee WI 

White Bear Lk MN 

Minneapolis MN 

Hales Corners WI 

Region 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

Iowa 

CHI 

IND 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

LOL 

LOL 

Milw 

Member_ID 

314816_1 

473196 

346504 

352618 

395672 

337818 

42803 

425502 

495349 

444834 

30887 

111918 

495661 

440908 

498298 

247963_1 

497626 

420824 

135000 

Make-Model 

SCCA SRF Gen3 

SCCA SRF Gen3 

SCCA SRF Gen3 

SCCA SRF Gen3 

SCCA SRF Gen3 

SCCA SRF Gen3 

SCCA SRF Gen3 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF Gen3 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF Gen3 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

10 

Best Tm 

2:34.363 

2:34.386 

2:37.178 

2:36.459 

2:39.280 

2:38.097 

2:39.547 

2:42.949 

2:43.539 

2:43.144 

2:42.923 

2:43.484 

2:46.774 

2:47.475 

2:47.904 

2:47.168 

2:48.156 

3:09.154 

Sponsor 

M/K Industries  Mundelein 

D+S Communications/Internet Pros/Mako Networks 

Lindell Motorsports / RaceSuitRental 

ISPros Inc. 

Elite Autosport 

Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 

Yellowstone TroutScout/Elite AutoSports 

Elite Autosport 

Chicago Freight Car Leasing Co 

Racer For Christ 

Lindell Motorsports 

Tro Manufacturing 

Lindell Motorsports 

in memory of my brother Dan 

Lindell Motorsports 

Lindell Motorsports 

"Lucky Tiger ""Look Good...Get Lucky""" 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race Duration 31:13.860 

Printed: 8/20/2016 4:21:58 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Dave Kircher 

Event Chief Steward - Bev Heilicher 

Chicago Region At Road America 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.104 

Avg. Speed 

93.323 

Best Lap Tm 

2:34.363 

Best Speed 

94.406 

Best Lap by 

15 - Rick Bartuska 

Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Sanction 16-RQ-4026-S  Group 4 - Sat 

G4R1=SRF, SRF3 

Race (12 Laps) started at 15:20:19 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/20/2016 15:20 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Sat Official Race

Posted 4:30



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

7 

3 

21 

27 

5 

54 

60 

44 

99 

15 

45 

84 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

FC 

P2 

FS 

P1 

ASR 

FA 

FC 

ASR 

FS 

FC 

P1 

FE 

Name 

Jim Victor 

Anders Graff 

Jon Staudacher 

James Cain 

James Cunning 

Jose M Paredes 

John Dickmann 

Danny Moon 

Ken De Nault 

John Norton 

Brian French 

Michael Mueller 

Region 

GtRv 

Milw 

DET 

DET 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

WMR 

DMV 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Hometown 

Davenport IA 

Kohler WI 

Kawkawlin MI 

Hartland MI 

Chebanse IL 

Flossmoor IL 

Grafton WI 

Fremont MI 

Cedar Falls IA 

Wauwatosa WI 

Sheboygan WI 

Plymouth WI 

Member_ID 

164580 

286126 

332161 

381530 

453089 

224294 

338383 

89168 

212023 

274549 

195144 

388192 

Make-Model 

Firman RFR 

Prince LSR 

Staudacher S16 

Staudacher S12 

Saker Rap X 

Swift SWIFT 014 

Van Dieman RF01 

Saker RapX 

Formula Mazda 

Van Diemen RF-99 FC 

Ralt RT-41 FA 

SCCA FE 

Best Tm 

2:38.491 

2:45.038 

2:45.108 

2:46.343 

2:47.381 

2:55.138 

3:02.035 

3:03.403 

3:09.680 

Sponsor 

Smith Barney/ArmsUp Motorsports 

Arms Up Motorsports 

Communications Solutions Inc 

ALPHAMED PHYSICIANS GROUP 

EVS  Form + Fitness 

Hoosier Tire/Norton-Hutchison Motorsport 

motorsports enterprises 

MJ Mfg/Fibeco/Speed Seat Factory/msquared 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 8/20/2016 11:17:23 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Dave Kircher 

Event Chief Steward - Bev Heilicher 

Chicago Region At Road America 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Sanction 16-RQ-4026-S  Group 5 - Sat 

G5Q1 Official =ASR, P1, P2, S2, FA, FB, FC, CFC, FE, FM, FS 

Qualifying started at 10:24:36 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/20/2016 10:25 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Sat Official Grid

Posted 11:30



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

No. 

3 

7 

21 

15 

27 

54 

60 

84 

99 

44 

5 

Class 

P2 

FC 

FS 

FC 

P1 

FA 

FC 

FE 

FS 

ASR 

ASR 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

1 

2 

1 

2 

Name 

Anders Graff 

Jim Victor 

Jon Staudacher 

John Norton 

James Cain 

Jose M Paredes 

John Dickmann 

Michael Mueller 

Ken De Nault 

Danny Moon 

James Cunning 

Hometown 

Kohler WI 

Davenport IA 

Kawkawlin MI 

Wauwatosa WI 

Hartland MI 

Flossmoor IL 

Grafton WI 

Plymouth WI 

Cedar Falls IA 

Fremont MI 

Chebanse IL 

Region 

Milw 

GtRv 

DET 

Milw 

DET 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

DMV 

WMR 

CHI 

Member_ID 

286126 

164580 

332161 

274549 

381530 

224294 

338383 

388192 

212023 

89168 

453089 

Make-Model 

Prince LSR 

Firman RFR 

Staudacher S16 

Van Diemen RF-99 FC 

Staudacher S12 

Swift SWIFT 014 

Van Dieman RF01 

SCCA FE 

Formula Mazda 

Saker RapX 

Saker Rap X 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

Best Tm 

2:15.667 

2:18.877 

2:18.556 

2:19.210 

2:21.034 

2:17.617 

2:25.171 

2:22.489 

2:26.799 

2:34.406 

2:33.373 

Sponsor 

Arms Up Motorsports 

Smith Barney/ArmsUp Motorsports 

Hoosier Tire/Norton-Hutchison Motorsport 

ALPHAMED PHYSICIANS GROUP 

EVS  Form + Fitness 

MJ Mfg/Fibeco/Speed Seat Factory/msquared 

Communications Solutions Inc 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race Duration 27:44.145 

Printed: 8/20/2016 5:04:19 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Dave Kircher 

Event Chief Steward - Bev Heilicher 

Chicago Region At Road America 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

23.000 

Avg. Speed 

105.083 

Best Lap Tm 

2:15.667 

Best Speed 

107.416 

Best Lap by 

3 - Anders Graff 

Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Sanction 16-RQ-4026-S  Group 5 - Sat 

G5R1=ASR, P1, P2, S2, FA, FB, FC, CFC, FE, FM, FS 

Race (12 Laps) started at 16:10:54 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/20/2016 16:10 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Sat Official Race

Posted 5:15



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

No. 

19 

61 

95 

6 

05 

84 

4 

63 

7 

74 

5 

07 

2 

44 

27 

8 

45 

57 

88 

65 

42 

48 

72 

17 

67 

55 

85 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

1 

8 

2 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

2 

19 

20 

21 

Class 

SM 

ITE2 

SM 

SPU 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

FP 

STL 

SM 

ITE2 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

FP 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Justin Elder 

Michael Getz 

Marc Abernethy 

Clint Billimack 

Jason Knuteson 

Eric Pratt 

Kyle Greenhill 

Thomas Roberts 

Chris Craft 

Mike Gnadt 

James Berlin 

Chris Giesen 

Matthew Lawson 

Paul Gilbert 

Chris Girgenti 

Tony Fornetti 

Joseph Boden 

Craig Silver 

Samantha Silver 

Philip Mason 

Greg Youngdahl 

John Iwata 

Michael Thomae 

David Brown 

Darrin DeVault 

J Jay Simaras 

John Staab 

Region 

LOL 

BVR 

Milw 

CHI 

CFR 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

LOL 

Milw 

LOL 

GtRv 

CHI 

WMR 

CHI 

LOL 

LOL 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

IND 

Milw 

Milw 

Hometown 

Lakeville MN 

Crystal Lake IL 

Elm Grove WI 

Crystal Lake IL 

Danville IN 

Rockford IL 

Mundelein IL 

Naperville IL 

Browerville MN 

Kiel WI 

Savage MN 

Thiensville WI 

Lakeville MN 

Davenport IA 

Wilmette IL 

Kentwood MI 

Winnetka IL 

Saint Paul MN 

Saint Paul MN 

Bartlett IL 

Faribault MN 

Oshkosh WI 

Wauwatosa WI 

Downers Grove IL 

Mooresville IN 

Waukesha WI 

Mequon WI 

Member_ID 

259510 

106908 

328359 

487838 

331892 

452782 

395683 

303547 

454442 

169912_1 

479504 

176739 

437334 

72708 

337895 

449611 

266025_3 

424410 

424412 

474917 

170398 

386296 

418729 

494024 

338642 

192512 

377042 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Porsche 944 Turbo 

Mazda Miata 

BMW E36 M3 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

MG Midget 

Nissan 200sx SE-R 

Mazda Miata 

Porsche 944 Turbo 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

MG Midget 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Best Tm 

2:45.884 

2:46.759 

2:46.791 

2:46.835 

2:46.986 

2:47.635 

2:47.663 

2:47.705 

2:48.926 

2:49.912 

2:50.235 

2:50.846 

2:51.270 

2:51.753 

2:51.811 

2:51.883 

2:52.208 

2:52.536 

2:53.739 

2:53.913 

2:55.604 

2:58.299 

2:59.006 

3:01.688 

3:02.581 

3:05.120 

3:10.256 

Sponsor 

SunDrop Citrus Soda 

Getz Family and Friends 

A Bomb Motorsports 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Roger Knuteson / Stewart Racing 

Advanced Autosports/Eric Pratt Law Firm  P.C. 

MOM  THANK HER!!! 

Dog House Racing 

NextRev Motorsports  Patience Metal Fabrication  Eden Prairie Nissan 

Giesen Motorsports 

SmithAutoDavenport.com 

Advanced Autosport 

Superior Business Solutions www.inkonit.com 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Metric Auto Works 

Metric Auto Works and Maaco of Minneapolis 

Greg Youngdahl 

Advanced Autosports / Cindy Iwata 

Advanced Autosports 

DeVault Autobody 

Maszk Motorsports 

Plan B 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Car 8 return from paddock at 19:22 of session. times proir to the return have been deleted 

Printed: 8/20/2016 11:46:41 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Dave Kircher 

Event Chief Steward - Bev Heilicher 

Chicago Region At Road America 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Sanction 16-RQ-4026-S  Group 6 - Sat 

G6Q1 Official=BG, LC, FP, HP, GTL, SM, SPU, STL, STU, ITE2 

Qualifying started at 10:59:22 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/20/2016 11:00 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Sat Official Grid

Posted 12:00



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

2 

61 

6 

05 

19 

4 

63 

8 

5 

88 

44 

45 

27 

67 

57 

65 

48 

72 

84 

95 

55 

85 

07 

17 

74 

42 

7 

Class 

ITE2 

ITE2 

SPU 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

STL 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

FP 

FP 

SM 

SM 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

1 

2 

20 

DNS 

Name 

Matthew Lawson 

Michael Getz 

Clint Billimack 

Jason Knuteson 

Justin Elder 

Kyle Greenhill 

Thomas Roberts 

Tony Fornetti 

James Berlin 

Samantha Silver 

Paul Gilbert 

Joseph Boden 

Chris Girgenti 

Darrin DeVault 

Craig Silver 

Philip Mason 

John Iwata 

Michael Thomae 

Eric Pratt 

Marc Abernethy 

J Jay Simaras 

John Staab 

Chris Giesen 

David Brown 

Mike Gnadt 

Greg Youngdahl 

Chris Craft 

Hometown 

Lakeville MN 

Crystal Lake IL 

Crystal Lake IL 

Danville IN 

Lakeville MN 

Mundelein IL 

Naperville IL 

Kentwood MI 

Savage MN 

Saint Paul MN 

Davenport IA 

Winnetka IL 

Wilmette IL 

Mooresville IN 

Saint Paul MN 

Bartlett IL 

Oshkosh WI 

Wauwatosa WI 

Rockford IL 

Elm Grove WI 

Waukesha WI 

Mequon WI 

Thiensville WI 

Downers Grove IL 

Kiel WI 

Faribault MN 

Browerville MN 

Region 

LOL 

BVR 

CHI 

CFR 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

WMR 

LOL 

LOL 

GtRv 

CHI 

CHI 

IND 

LOL 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

LOL 

Member_ID 

437334 

106908 

487838 

331892 

259510 

395683 

303547 

449611 

479504 

424412 

72708 

266025_3 

337895 

338642 

424410 

474917 

386296 

418729 

452782 

328359 

192512 

377042 

176739 

494024 

169912_1 

170398 

454442 

Make-Model 

Porsche 944 Turbo 

Porsche 944 Turbo 

BMW E36 M3 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Nissan 200sx SE-R 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

MG Midget 

MG Midget 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

9 

3 

3 

Best Tm 

2:39.736 

2:42.932 

2:42.999 

2:44.990 

2:45.055 

2:46.931 

2:46.798 

2:48.095 

2:50.250 

2:50.725 

2:51.031 

2:50.693 

2:50.404 

2:50.185 

2:51.425 

2:52.787 

2:56.437 

2:55.966 

2:46.964 

2:47.117 

2:59.020 

3:09.437 

2:49.884 

2:47.095 

2:58.466 

3:00.081 

Sponsor 

Getz Family and Friends 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Roger Knuteson / Stewart Racing 

SunDrop Citrus Soda 

MOM  THANK HER!!! 

Dog House Racing 

Superior Business Solutions www.inkonit.com 

NextRev Motorsports  Patience Metal Fabrication  Eden Prairie Nissan 

Metric Auto Works and Maaco of Minneapolis 

SmithAutoDavenport.com 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Advanced Autosport 

DeVault Autobody 

Metric Auto Works 

Advanced Autosports / Cindy Iwata 

Advanced Autosports 

Advanced Autosports/Eric Pratt Law Firm  P.C. 

A Bomb Motorsports 

Maszk Motorsports 

Plan B 

Giesen Motorsports 

Greg Youngdahl 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (2:42.999) for SPU by Clint Billimack. 

Race Duration 34:13.305 

Car 44 was put in poition 11 per visual scoring 

Printed: 8/21/2016 9:33:31 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Dave Kircher 

Event Chief Steward - Bev Heilicher 

Chicago Region At Road America 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

13.231 

Avg. Speed 

85.167 

Best Lap Tm 

2:39.736 

Best Speed 

91.231 

Best Lap by 

2 - Matthew Lawson 

Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Sanction 16-RQ-4026-S  Group 6 - Sat 

G6R1=BG, LC, FP, HP, GTL, SM, SPU, STL, STU, ITE2 

Race (12 Laps) started at 16:56:23 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/20/2016 17:00 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Sat Official Race

Posted 9:30 sun
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